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Chart Informational Guide

An appropriate benchmark system is utilized to highlight positive findings and better recognize areas requiring
Improvement.

At or above 80% Benchmark - Satisfactory
Between 70%-80% - Monitoring
Below 70% - Requires Action

Data Utilization & Provider Response

Per the Pennsylvania HealthChoices Program, the C/FST data is designed to be utilized as an additional input
to the provider’s existing internal quality improvement processes. Additionally, the provider is to review their
quarterly and year-to-date data and respond with actions your organization will take to improve any indicator
that has at least five (5) year-to-date completed interviews/surveys and is below the 70% benchmark. Please
utilize the enclosed provider response template.

*Please note that no written response is required for 1st quarter survey results, nor for any YTD score
that was skewed below benchmark due to the results of only one quarter.

i= it?
Counts 201712018 What quarter is it?
STETLE YTD |41st@ 2ndQ@ 3rdQ  4thQ  Bench
SEIITIELE Total |Jul-Sept. Oct-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun  mark
Ky [ 94 86 136 - -

My provider is
teaching me skills
that are helpful to

me. (CCISC)
AlwaysiAlmost 204 g2 T 125 - 0%
Always 979%  895%  9198% -
. . 13 1 6 6 . .
Often/Sometimes | 4o 1.1% 7.0% 4.4% - -
RarelyiNever E - E : - -
¥ 2.8% 1.1% 3.5% 3.7% - -

Not all charts are benchmarked. Benchmarked charts are identified by the label in the last column and the
year-to-date percentage in the second column of the chart labeled 2018/2019 YTD Total. (See sample above).
Please reference the above shown benchmark levels to determine if a response is required.
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Introduction

The Lycoming-Clinton Consumer/Family Satisfaction Team (C/FST) is a county-wide program mandated
under Appendix L of the Pennsylvania HealthChoices Program to obtain input from individuals and caregivers
receiving treatment from publicly funded mental health and drug & alcohol services.

The C/FST is required to be independent and unbiased, although it does seek input from the county (primary
contractor), the Managed Care Organization (the insurance company) and treatment providers, as well as
individuals being treated and other stakeholders in designing its data collection processes and interview
questionnaires.

Individuals receiving treatment are interviewed and asked for their opinions (perceptions) of the ease of
accessing treatment, their treatment experiences, their perception of provider recovery orientation practices and
treatment outcomes. They are also asked about issues or problems.

The C/FST produces a quarterly report starting with the 1st Quarter produced in October for the July-September
period and ending with a 4th Quarter produced in July which also includes the annual report as quarter-to-
quarter and year-to-date results are tracked and compared.

The county, MCO and providers are asked to utilize the C/FST data as an additional input into their internal
quality improvement processes to support both system and treatment outcomes.

How this report is organized:

The 1st Section covers adults (age 21 and above) interviewed for the present quarter, while the 2nd Section
covers family/caregivers (of a child under age 14) receiving treatment and the 3rd Section covers Youths
(between the ages of 14 and 21) receiving treatment.

The first two pages of Adult, Family and Youth sections contain a C/FST analysis of interviews/surveys achieved
for that quarter, changes in sample characteristics, findings and recommendations.

Some questions provide for an opportunity for the respondent to give literal comments and these are shown
under the question, if any additional comments were made.

The last page of the Adult, Family and Youth sections each have an Index Table that lists all of the charts utilized
with that section by name and page number.

Page 109-110 — is a Provider Comment Section and will list provider comments received in response to the
previous quarter report. Typically, these comments are in response to areas receiving year-to-date percentage
that are under the established benchmarks and have had at least three (3) individuals interviewed.

Page 111 —is a MCO Comment Section and functions the same as the provider comment section with the
distinction being the MCO is more focused on systemic delivery outcome and issues across the network, while
individual providers are focused on their own results.

Pages 112-115 — are important Technical Notes that addresses target sample size, survey/interview processes,
data analysis and reporting, benchmarking and data limitations.

Page:5 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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Adult Survey Findings

Lycoming-Clinton C/FST — 3rd Quarter and Fiscal Year Performance
This 3rd Quarter Lycoming-Clinton C/FST Report covers the period between January and March 2019 and
provides details on the 113 adult, 27 family and 20 youth (160 total) interviews that were completed.

Adult Survey Process & Findings
The following are C/FST findings and recommendations based on the 113 adult surveys completed during the
3rd Quarter of fiscal year 2018/19 for the period between January and March 2019.

Survey Results & Variations on Sample Characteristics
Variations in sample characteristics between quarters is represented so that the reader may infer what
influences, if any, these variations may have had on member response ratings.

3rd Quarter Adult Sample Characteristics versus 2nd Quarter Comparison:

1. Lower ratio of face to face — percentage of total surveys 31% (35 of 113) versus 79% (81 of 102).

2. Slightly lower ratio of female respondents —64% (72 of 113) versus 69% (70 of 102)

3. Higher percentage of members between ages 25-44 — 49% (56 of 113) versus 32% (33 of 102).

4. Age first started having mental health issues —12 years old or younger 27% (30 of 113) versus 31% (32 of
102).

Note: A new section — Wellness Recovery Action Plans (Q39A-Q39B) is on Page 20.
Findings Overview

1. Adults are generally pleased with Community Care. 97% (110 of 113) adults surveyed, compared to 92% (94
of 102) in the 2nd Quarter, felt Community Care authorized enough time with their provider to meet their needs.

63% (71 of 113) adults report knowing how to file a complaint or grievance, consistent with 64% (65 of 102) in
the 2nd Quarter but down from 81% in the 1st Quarter. 0% (0 of 113) adults surveyed during the 2nd Quarter
reported using Community Care’s complaint or grievance process compared to 0% (0 of 102) in the 2nd
Quarter.

18% (20 of 113) consistent with 23% (23 of 102) during the 2nd Quarter reported having to call Community Care
Member Service to find a provider.

74% (42 of 57, excluding 56 “not sure”) compared to 87% (40 of 46, excluding 56 “not sure”) in the 2nd Quarter
reported Community Care was responsive to their need when called.

2. Surveyed adults had positive responses with Access to provider treatment services. 97% (110 of 113) felt
they were able to get the help they needed within an acceptable amount of time. 93% (105 of 113) of adults
agree they were encouraged to use consumer-run programs (support groups, drop-in centers, crisis phone
lines, etc.). This increased from 83% (85 of 102) in the 2nd Quarter.

3. Surveyed adults are generally pleased with their provider Treatment Experiences. The indicator “provider
talks to them about community supports and options that are available when they ae ready for a different level
of care”increased to 81% (91 of 113) during the 3rd Quarter from 65% (66 of 102) in the 2nd Quarter.

”

Improvement continues to hold with the indicator “I am afraid to complain for fear of consequences or discharge

as this quarter was again below the 10% or less benchmark at 5% (6 of 113), although it did increase slightly
from 4% (4 of 102) in the 2nd Quarter.

Page:6 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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4. Overall, adults have a high level of satisfaction with provider Recovery Orientation with favorable scores in
the range 90% to 95% in all four indicators.

5. Questions in the section — Wellness Recovery Actions Plans (Questions Q46a-Q46b) showed improvement
during the 3rd Quarter. 64% (72 of 113) of adults interviewed responded positively to “Do you know what a
Weliness Action Recovery Plan (WRAP) is?” This compares to just 49% (50 of 102) in the 2nd Quarter and 33%
in the 1st Quarter.

Likewise, 54% (61 of 113) compared to 41% (42 of 102) in the 2nd Quarter, reported having a WRAP. Another
way of looking at this is that 85% (61 of the 72) reporting knowing what a WRAP is, also report having one. This
was also consistent with 84% (42 of 50) during the 2nd Quarter.

6. Adult responses to “My provider recommend | complete a Mental Health Advance Directive” was just 16% (18
of 113) compared to 12% (12 of 102) during the 2nd Quarter. The response options included, always, almost
always, often and sometimes. The context of this question needs evaluated as it is possible that many adults
may already have a MHAD.

7. Adult perception of satisfaction with treatment Outcomes was good as all 113 adults surveyed believed they
dealt more effectively with daily problems; were more hopeful about the future, believe they are recovering, that
treatment is working and knowing what to do if in a crisis with a range of 79%-100% agreement in all five
indicators.

8. 85% (96 of 113) adults interviewed reported taking behavioral health medications and 97% of those adults
(93 of 96) felt the behavioral health medications were effective in managing their symptoms.

9. 3% (3 of 113) of interviewed adults, compared to 2% (2 of 102) in the previous quarter, had issues or
problems with their provider. One adult resolved the issue or problem with the program manager and two chose
not to take any action. One because they were concerned with how the provider would react and one did not
know how to file a complaint.

Recommendations Overview

1. Behavioral Health providers should continue to address recovery and resiliency factors (Recovery Oriented
Systems Indicators ROSI) as members are transitioned into the community and self-help support systems.
These include the recently added ROSI and CCISC indicators addressing Wellness Recovery Action Plans
(WRAP) and developing a Mental Health Advance Directive; developing treatment plans with respect to the
member’s specific needs and asking the member what goals would help achieve a happy life.

2. Exclusive of the C/FST specific questions regarding WRAP, the lowest indicator for the quarter was: “My
provider recommended | complete a Mental Health Advanced Directive” at just 16% (18 of 113).

3. Adult responses to the C/FST question regarding WRAP indicates that 64% (72 of 113) of adults interviewed
this quarter knew what a WRAP was and 85%, 61 of those 72 had a WRAP.

Many providers indicate they actually uses pieces of, or similar tools but do not call it a WRAP. However, it is
important to note that these, in and of themselves, do not represent a Wellness Recovery Action Plan (WRAP).

Page:7 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.



Lycoming/Clinton Consumer Family Satisfaction Team Adult Section 3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

Evidence based data indicates a WRAP, completed in its entirety consistent with WRAP protocols reduces
relapses/remissions, can mitigate symptoms, improve quality of life and reduce costly visits and medications.

However, incorporating a WRAP into a provider’s treatment protocols tends to increase the cost of treatment as
it requires staff certified in WRAP and more time. Perhaps a member group approach to WRAP training would
tend to lower these administrative/treatment costs and still provide the desired benefit. There should be
continued discussion regarding WRAP protocols.

4. New subsections were added to the question, “Have you had any issues or problems with services from this
provider.” This was to determine if the member actually felt the issue or problem was important enough to have
resolved and/or if the member was able to have the issue or problem resolved through a discussion with a
provider representative without the need to file a formal complaint. (See last bullet point in above section)

5. Many providers have not been acknowledging the C/FST data and responding to indicators that consistently
fall under established benchmarks. Conversations with CCBHO and providers should aim to correct this
deficiency.

6. This fiscal year, the benchmarks have been adjusted/lowered to 80% and above as “satisfactory” with levels
between 70% and 80% in the area of “being monitored” and below 70% requiring “corrective action.”

Additionally, providers only have to respond to year-to-date averages and only if there have been at least five
surveys for the individual indicator.

Adult — Member Request for Assistance

Upon completing the survey 1% (1 of 113) adult members surveyed, compared to 1% (1 of 102) in the previous
quarter, expressed interest in having a provider or MCO address the concern or issue they shared during the
interview referred for immediate handling by LCJB HealthChoices.

Page:8 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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Adult Type of Survey Q4 Adult County Q5
—— is it?
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it? c°u"tf 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.)
Base 303 88 102 113 Base 303 88 102 113
What type of survey is this? What county do you live in?
Telephone 128 29 21 78 Lycomin 221 66 82 73
P 42.2% 33.0% 20.6% 69.0% 4 9 72.9% 75.0% 80.4% 64.6%
175 59 81 35 . 82 22 20 40
FacetoFace| 5750, 67.0% 79.4% 31.0% Clinton| 57 19, 25.0% 19.6% 35.4%
Adult Zip Code Q6 Adult Gender Q7
— =
Countf 2018/2019 What quarter is it? 60unti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) Respondents Total | (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.)
Base 303 88 102 113 Base 303 88 102 113
What is your zip code? What is your gender?
- 154 44 61 49 109 36 32 41
17701-Williamsport| 54 go, 50.0% 59.8% 43.4% Malel " 36.0% 40.9% 31.4% 36.3%
- 9 1 2 6 194 52 70 72
17702-Williamsport| 5 o, 1.1% 2.0% 5.3% Female|  64.0% 50.1% 68.6% 63.7%
. 3 1 2 -
17721-Avis| 4 g9, 1.1% 2.0% -
17728-Cogan Station 1 g'% g 3% g 0% )
. 20 6 5 9
17737-Hughesville 6.6% 6.8% 2.9% 8.0%
9 5 1 g
17740-Jersey Shore| 3 o 5.7% 1.0% 2.7%
) 7 = 4 3
17744-Linden| 5 304 - 3.9% 2.7%
60 16 15 29
17745-Lock Haven| 49 go, 18.2% 14.7% 25.7%
. 6 3 = 3
17751-Mill Hall 2.0% 3.4% _ 2.7%
17752-M & 3 - -
-Montgomery| oo 3.4% . .
. 5 - 5 -
17754-Montoursville 1.7% ~ 4.9% ~
11 6 2 &
17756-Muncy| 3 6oy 6.8% 2.0% 2.7%
9 - & 6
17764-Renovo 3.0% _ 2.9% 5.3%
3 1 - 2
Other! 1 0% 1.1% - 1.8%
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Adult Age Q8 Adult Race Q9
— —
c°unt§ 2018/2019 |What quarter is it? cgumi 2018/2019 |What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter
Respondents Total | (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) Respondents Total | (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.)
Base| 303 88 102 113 Base| 303 88 102 113
How old are you? What do you consider your race to
be?
21 to 24 15 7 4 4
oztyears|  50% 8.0% 3.9% 3.5% Caucasian| 287 78 90 e
88.1% 88.6% 88.2% 87.6%
25t0 34 years| gy S0.7% 18.7% 188% ; i 28 6 10 12
Bl e e 070 African American 9.2% 6.8% 9.8% 10.6%
60 10 17 33
35 to 44 years _ _
19.8% 11.4% 16.7% 29.2% American Indian/Alaskan Native 0 3% _ g 0% _
67 17 26 24 ’ '
45todayears| 2 1% 19.3% 25.5% 21.2% BiRaciall 4 3 - 1
o © a 5 1.3% 3.4% - 0.9%
SStobayears| 5779 18.2% 34.3% 29.2% other| 2 1 - 1
5 " . 0.7% 1.1% - 0.9%
65and over| 5 oo, 12.5% 3.9% :
Adult Primary Service Q10 Adult First Diagnosed Q11
isit? isit?
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it? Counts; 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.)
Base| 303 88 102 113 Base| 303 88 102 13
Are you receiving services How old were you when you first
primarily for: starting having mental he...
196 50 74 72 40 10 1 19
Mental Health| g4 70, 56.8% 72.5% 63.7% Lessthan Syears| 43 59, 11.4% 10.8% 16.8%
30 18 1 11 46 14 21 11
Drug and Alcohol Treatment| g g5, 20.5% 1.0% 9.7% 612 years| 4529, 15.9% 20.6% 9.7%
Both Mental Health and Drug and 77 20 27 30 1317 years 55 16 30 9
Alcohol Treatment|  25.4% 22.7% 26.5% 26.5% Y 18.2% 18.2% 29.4% 8.0%
54 13 12 29
18to24years| 478, 14.8% 11.8% 25.7%
57 18 17 22
25-34years| 4580, 20.5% 16.7% 19.5%
22 7 6 9
35-44years| 739, 8.0% 5.9% 8.0%
10 E 5 5
45-54years| 33y, - 4.9% 4.4%
8 2 - 6
55-64years| 5 6o 2.3% - 5.3%
1 1 E E
65 and over 0.3% 1.1% - -
10 7 - 3
Notsure| 3 39, 8.0% - 2.7%
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care

| have received a copy of the Community Care member handbook Q12A

P
COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept.  Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar.  Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
| know how to access information
about Community Care
handbook/website
(www.ccbh.com)
207 63 64 80 - o
Yes|  68.3% 71.6% 62.7% 70.8% - e
No 57 10 25 22 - -
18.8% 11.4% 24.5% 19.5% - -
39 15 13 11 - -
Not Sure| 45 9% 17.0% 12.7% 9.7% - -
When | call Community Care, they are responsive to my needs Q12B
%
Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar.  Apr.-Jun mark
*Excludes Not Sure 144 Y| 46 57 - -
When | call Community Care, they
are responsive to my needs.
104 22 40 42 = o
Yes| 7229 53.7% 87.0% 73.7% - 0
No 40 19 6 15 - -
27.8% 46.3% 13.0% 26.3% - -

Page:11
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care

| have called Community Care's Member service to find a provider Q12C

0

COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

el YD [ 1sta 2ndQ  3rdQ  4thQ Bench

Respondents Total | Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun  mark
228 62 84 82 - -

| have called Community Care's
Member Service to find a

provider.
60 17 23 20 - 0
Yes|  26.3% 27.4%  27.4%  24.4% , e
No 168 45 61 62 - -
73.7% 72.6% 72.6% 75.6% - -
| feel Community Care has authorized enough time .... Q12D
R
Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
| feel Community Care has
authorized enough time with my
provider to meet my needs.
290 86 94 110 - Q
Yes|  95.79% 97.7%  92.2%  97.3% - A
2 2 = z = z
Nol  o.79% 2.3% - - - -
1 - 8 3 - -
NotSure| 3 6o, - 7.8% 2.7% ; -
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care

Information about how to file a complaint against Community Care if | need to Q12E

>

COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

el YID | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rdQ 4th Q Bench

Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -

| know where to find information
about how to file a complaint
against Community Care if | need

to.
208 72 65 71 0
Yes|  68.6% 81.8%  63.7%  62.8% 0z
No 62 13 18 31 - -
20.5% 14.8% 17.6% 27.4% - -
33 8 19 11 - -
NotSure| 19 99 34%  18.6% 9.7% - -
Information about how to file a grievance against Community Care if i need to Q12F
%
Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
| know where to find information
about how to file a grievance aga-
inst Community Care if | need to.(-
Grievance-Telling or writing that
you do not agree with a denial of
a covered service or change in ...
207 71 65 71 o
Yes| 6839 80.7%  637%  62.8% 80%
No 64 14 18 32 o -
21.1% 15.9% 17.6% 28.3% - -
32 8 19 10 - -
NotSure| 40 6% 34%  18.6% 8.8% - -
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care Literal Comments

Adult Satisfaction with Community Care Literals Q12G

If you have disagreed with any of these statements, pleas...

Q1-1 had to call multiple times for the same issue because the problem wasn't resolved after the first couple of
calls.

Q2-My parents take care of insurance.
Q2-My legal guardian takes care of this.
Q2-My legal guardian takes care of this.
Q2-My legal guardian takes care of this.
Q2-Mother takes care of this as a guardian.
Q2-Mother takes care of this as a guardian.
Q2-My mother takes care of insurance.

Page:14 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care

Adult Complaints with Community Care Q13

P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quart- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total |(July-Sept.) er (Oct.-D... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
| have used Community Care's
complaint process?
2 - 2 - -
Yes|  0.7% . 2.0% . ;
No 301 88 100 113 -
99.3% 100.0% 98.0% 100.0% -

Adult Satisfaction with Community Care Grievance/Complaint Process Q14

Py
cOunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YID | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
(N/A) responses reduce total 2 - 2 - - -
If you have used CCBHO's
complaint and grievance
process,...
2 - 2 = - o
Yes! 100.0% - 100.0% - - 80%
No| : : : : :

Adult Satisfaction with Community Care Compliant/Grievance Process Literals Q14a

Why or why not?

Q2-I was given more options for services as the outcome.

Q2-Yes, because | got a new caseworker that showed up for appointments and got me transportation to skills.

Page:15 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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Adult Satisfaction with Community Care

Adult Grievance Process Q15

R

Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -

| have used Community Care's
grievance process?

Yes _ B B B B
303 88 102 113 -

No 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% -

Adult Satisfaction with Community Care Grievance Process Q16

—
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Gl YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rdQ 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept.  Oct.-Dec.  Jan.-Mar.  Apr.-Jun mark

(N/A) responses reduce total - - - - - -

If you have used Community
Care's grievance process, were...

Yes 80%

No

Community Care Grievance Process Literals Q16A

Page:16 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.
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Adult Treatment Provider Level Analysis

What is the name of your treatment provider Q17

Adult Service Level Literals Q17A

What quarter is it?

If other, please explain.

Colhnts 2018/2019
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.)
Base 303 88 102 113
What is the name of your
treatment provider?
. . 83 15 28 40
Community Services Group (CSG) 27.4% 17.0% 27.5% 35.4%
. 79 30 18 31
Crossroads Counseling 26.1% 34.1% 17.6% 27.4%
Diakon Family Life Services 413?:,/ 34% 38% (1) 9%
3% r ! i
Susquehanna Behavioral Health 3 3 -
Inpatient 1.0% 2.9% -
. . 2 1 1
Geisinger Services 0.7% 1.0% 0.9%
. 18 7 6 5
Genesis House| 5 g0, 8.0% 5.9% 4.4%
Lycoming/Clinton MHID (Joinder) 7294% 5 3% :]13 7% g 0%
24 2 11 11
UCBH| 799, 2.3% 10.8% 9.7%
Susquehanna Behavioral Health 1 1 -
Outpatient 0.3% 1.0% -
. 7 1 5 1
Skills of Central PA 2.3% 1.1% 2.9% 0.9%
. 2 2 - -
White Deer Run/Cove Forge 0.7% 2.3% _ _
Williamsport Family Medical 1 1 -
Center 0.3% 1.0% -
West Branch 2 ;% ) g 2%
. 2 - 2
Keystone Counseling 0.7% _ 18%
River Valley Health & Dental 3 g% g 8% g 0% (1J 9%
28 20 4 4
Other| 90, 22.7% 3.9% 3.5%

Page:17

Q1-Drop-in center.

Q1-Life skills learning.
Q1-Drop in center.

Q1-Drop in center.

Q1-Drop in center.

Q1-Drop in center.
Q1-Drop-in center.
Q1-Drop-in center.
Q2-Drop in center.

Q2-Drop in center.
Q2-Social skills and groups.
Q2-Social skills.

Q2-Social skills and learning.
Q2-living skills.
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Adult Treatment Provider Level Analysis

Were you made aware of the availability of other providers...Q18

R

Count?» 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -

Were you made aware of the
availability of other provider...

240 74 82 84
Strongly Agree/Agree 79.9% 84.1% 80.4% 74 3% 80%
. . 47 10 9 28 -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 15.5% 11.4% 8.8% 24 8% }
Neutral U b i . )
5.3% 4.5% 10.8% 0.9% -
Adult Choice Q19
e
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total [ (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
Did you choose to go to this
provider?

Yes 217 59 74 84 -
71.6% 67.0% 72.5% 74.3% -
1 - 1 - -
Nol 935 - 1.0% - -
37 15 8 14 -
Court Ordered| 45 99 17.0% 7.8% 12.4% -
48 14 19 15 -
Referred| 415 89 15.9% 18.6% 13.3% ;
Other ) ) ) ) )
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Adult Treatment Service Level Analysis

What mental health service are you completing this survey about Q20

What quarter is it?
Counts
Break % 2018/2019 (1st Quarter 2nd 3rd
Respondents YTD (July- Quarter Quarter  4th Quarter
Total Sept.) (Oct.-Dec.) (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
(N/A) responses reduce total 239 59 91 89 -
What Mental Health service are
you completing this survey about?
. . 67 14 25 28 -
Outpatient Counseling|  5g oo 23.7% 27.5% 31.5% ,
L 83 21 85 27 -
Medication Management| 5, 7o, 35.6% 38.5% 30.3% -
Psychiat 38 12 10 16 -
yehiatry| - 45.9% 20.3% 11.0% 18.0% -
. 1 - - 1 -
Telepsychiatry 0.4% ) } 11% }
Partial Hospitalization Program i ) ) ) )
Inpatient Hospitalization - L ) : )
P P 1.7% 1.7% 2 3.4% .
Crisis i i i i i
Co-Occurring Outpatient 2 - 1 1 -
Counseling 0.8% - 1.1% 1.1% -
27 8 13 11 -
Targeted Case Management (TCM) 1.3% 5.1% 14.3% 12.4% )
Psychiatric Rehabilitation i i i i i
Certified Peer Support - ) ) 2 )
PP 0.8% - - 2.2% -
15 8 7 - -
Other| 6 39, 13.6% 7.7% - -
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Adult Treatment Service Level Analysis

What Substance Use Disorder service are you completing this survey about Q21

P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total [ (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
What Substance Use Disorder
service are you completing th...
. . 24 12 6 6 -
Outpatient Counseling 7.9% 13.6% 5.9% 5.3% }
Medication Assisted Treatment 10 4 2 4 -
(MAT) 3.3% 4.5% 2.0% 3.5% -
Intensive Outpatient Program 6 1 1 4 -
(IOP) 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 3.5% -
Case Coordination 0 ;% ) ) 8 9% )
Intensive Case Management i i i i i
Partial Hospitalization Program i ) ) ) )
S . 3 3 - - -
Rehabilitation Services 1.0% 3.4%
. (] B - - -
Detoxification Services i i i i i
Co-Occurring Outpatient 8 4 - 4 -
Counseling 2.6% 4.5% - 3.5% -
- - 9 1 2 6 -
Certified Recovery Specialist 3.0% 11% 2.0% 5.3% )
5 5 = - -
Other| 4 79 5.7% - - -
N/A 237 58 91 88 -
78.2% 65.9% 89.2% 77.9% -

Adults made aware of availability of different treatment services/given a choice Q22

>

COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YID [1st@ 2ndQ 3rdQ  4thQ Bench

EETIEIE B Total | Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun  mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -

| was made aware of the
availability of different treatme...

238 57 79 102 o
Strongly Agree/Agree| g 5o 64.8%  77.5%  90.3% £
. . 42 21 13 8 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 13.9% 23.9% 12.7% 7 1% _ B
Neutral 23 10 10 3 - -
7.6% 11.4% 9.8% 2.7% - -
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Adult Section

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

Adult Treatment Service Level Analysis

Adult how long have you been receiving services from this provider Q23

e
COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter  4th Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept) (Oct.-Dec.) (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
How long have you been receiving
services from this provi...
72 24 24 24 i
Less than 6 months| 93 g0, 27.3% 23.5% 21.2% -
60 10 21 29 -
6 months to 1 year| 49 g0, 11.4% 20.6% 25.7% -
1 to 2 vears 39 14 10 15 -
y 12.9% 15.9% 9.8% 13.3% -
2 to 3 years e 2 iz e )
Yy 11.9% 10.2% 11.8% 13.3% -
4+ years 96 31 85 30 -
Y 31.7% 35.2% 34.3% 26.5% -
Adult Access to Services
| feel like | was able to get the help | needed.... Q24A
.
Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| feel like | was able to get the
help | needed within an
acceptable amount of time.
291 81 100 110 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g g 92.0%  98.0%  97.3% - £
. . 11 7 1 3 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 3.6% 8.0% 1.0% 279% B B
1 - 1 - - -
Neutrall g 30, - 1.0% - - ;
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Adult Access to Services

| was encouraged to use consumer run programs Q24B

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

P
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total | Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| was encouraged to use
consumer run programs (support
groups, drop-in centers, crisis
phone lines, etc.)
274 84 85 105 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g4 40, 955%  833%  92.9% ; GO
. . 13 8 5] 5 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 4.3% 3.4% 4.9% 4.4% B )
Neutral o ! e s . )
5.3% 1.1% 11.8% 2.7% - -

Adult Access to Service Literals Q24C

If you chose neutral/or disagreed with any of these state...

Q1-Was not the truth about what was happening.

Q1-Have had many issues with changing caseworkers, not having problems taking care of with bills and money

problems.

Q1-Medicine education part cuts into your therapy time, not enough therapy time.

Q1-I sometimes feel like coming here is a waste of time. | just come to group because it's court ordered.
Q2-1 feel like I'm not getting out with the site mobile, | want to go out in the community more. Paperwork was held

up.
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Adult Section

Adult Treatment Experiences

My provider has talked with me about community supports....Q25A

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
My provider has talked with me
about community supports and
options that are available when |
am ready for a different level of
care.
228 71 66 91 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| 75 59, 80.7%  647%  80.5% 80%
. . 47 8 20 19 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 15.5% 9.1% 19.6% 16.8% } }
Neutral e - e 2 ] )
9.2% 10.2% 15.7% 2.7% - -
| am afraid to complain to my provider....Q25B
T
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| am afraid to complain to my
provider about my services for
fear of consequences or
discharge.
12 2 4 6 -
Strongly Agree/Agree 4.0% 239 3.9% 53% } <10%
. . 282 85 93 104 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 93.1% 96.6% 91.2% 92.0% } )
Neutral e L 2 : ) )
3.0% 1.1% 4.9% 2.7% - -
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Adult Treatment Experiences

The provider regularly communicates with me.....Q25C
P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
The provider regularly
communicates with me to ensure
coordination of my services.
278 79 93 106 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g4 70, 89.8%  912%  93.8% - £
. . 18 5 6 7 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 5.9% 5.7% 5.9% 6.2% } }
7 4 3 - = -
Neutrall 5 39 4.5% 2.9% - - -

Adult Treatment Experience Literals Q25D

If you chose neutral/or disagreed with any of these state...

Q2-I'm afraid to say something | shouldn't as far as how I'm treated. | do not feel safe at times.
Q3- | am afraid if | complain, | will get discharged.

Q3- It seems like if | say something about how | am feeling they threaten to admit me.
Q3-Not enough time allotted to talk about coordination of services.

Adult Recovery Oriented Practices

Staff believe | can grow, change, or recover. (ROSI) Q26A

Counts

What quarter is it?

> 2018/2019
Break % YD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rdQ 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
Staff believes | can grow, change,
and recover. (ROSI)
292 87 08 107 - )
Always/Almost Always | gg 40/ 98.9%  96.1%  94.7% S0
. 8 1 4 3 - -
Often/Sometimes| g0, 1.1% 3.9% 2.7% - ;
Rarely/Never| g% ) ) g 7% ) )
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Adult Section

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

Adult Recovery Oriented Practices

My provider asked me what my goals would be to help me achieve a happy life Q26B

P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD |[1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total | Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
My provider asked me what my
goals would be to help me
achieve a happy life. (CCISC)
283 87 94 102
Always/Almost Always 93.4% 98.9% 92.29% 90.3% 80%
. 15 1 8 6 - -
Often/Sometimes| g 5, 1.1% 78%  53% - -
Rarely/Never| ?% ) ) 24% ) )
My provider is teaching me skills that are helpful to me. (CCISC) Q26C
B
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
My provider is teaching me skills
that are helpful to me. (CCISC)
273 77 92 104 -
Always/Almost Always 90.1% 87.5% 90.2% 92.0% 80%
. 21 11 7 8 - -
Often/Sometimes| ¢ g9 12.5% 6.9% 2.7% - -
9 - 3 6 - -
Rarely/Never| 3 go - 2.9% 5.3% - -
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Adult

Adult Section

Recovery Oriented Practices

My provider acknowledges or rewards me for even small steps torward achieving my goals ... Q26D

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

P
Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YID | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
303 88 102 113 - -
My provider acknowledges or
rewards me for even small steps
toward achieving my goals.
(Learning and using my skills and
supports). (CCISC)
281 78 96 107 -
Always/Almost Always 92.7% 88.6% 94.1% 94.7% 80%
. 12 3 6 3 - -
Often/Sometimes 4.0% 3.4% 5.9% 27% } }
10 7 - 3 - -
Rarely/Never| 3 30, 8.0% - 2.7% - ,

If you disagreed with any of these statements please explain Q26E

If you disagreed with any of these statements please expl...

Q2-Still early in treatment.

Q3- They teach you to act like you are doing well.

Q3- No one notices when | have a good day and when | have a bad one they do not notice.

Adult Outcomes

| deal more effectively with daily problems Q27A

A%
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YID | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - =
| deal more effectively with daily
problems.
254 75 90 89 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g3 gy, 85.2%  88.2%  78.8% - GO
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 410%% ) g 9% g 0% ) )
Neutral 37 13 9 15 - -
12.2% 14.8% 8.8% 13.3% - -
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Adult QOutcomes

| feel more hopeful about my future Q27B

3rd Quarter Report/April 2019

B
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD | 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| feel more hopeful about my
future.
274 81 93 100 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g4 4o 92.0%  912%  88.5% - 0
. . 13 2 2 9 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 4.3% 3% 20% 8.0% B B
Neutral i < U - ) )
5.3% 5.7% 6.9% 3.5% - -
| believe | am recovering Q27C
P
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| believe | am recovering.
274 85 83 106 -
Strongly Agree/Agree| g4 4o, 96.6% 81.4% 93.8% 07
. . 17 2 8 7 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disgree 5.6% 2.3% 7.8% 6.2% B }
12 1 11 - - -
Neutral| 4 9o 1.1% 10.8% - - -
| feel that treatment is working Q27D
-
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1stQ 2nd Q 3rdQ 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 = -
| feel that treatment is working.
287 84 98 105
Strongly Agree/Agree| g4 70 955%  96.1%  92.9% e
. . 6 - - 6 - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 2.0% } ) 5.3% } }
Neutral i ° 5 2 ) )
3.3% 4.5% 3.9% 1.8% - -
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Adult QOutcomes

| know what to do when | am in a crisis Q27E

P
COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q Bench
Respondents Total Jul-Sept. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Mar. Apr.-Jun mark
Base 303 88 102 113 - -
| know what to do when l am in a
crisis.
292 85 94 113 -
Strongly Agree/Agree|  gg 4o 96.6%  92.2%  100.0% - £
. . 6 B 8 - - -
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 2.0% 3.49% 299 B B B
5 - 5 - - -
Neutral 1.7% } 4.9% } } }

Adult Outcome Literals Q27F

If you chose neutral/or disagreed with any of these state...
Q1-1 would like a new case manager.

Q1-I like the staff, very cooperative. When I'm late they still help me with rides. | really enjoy the holiday events,
the activities, clean facility, clean van, help with references and job placement. | give them an A.

Q1-I'm dealing with homelessness right now so | don't feel very hopeful.
Q2-Still early in treatment.

Q3- | don't feel that services helped or that | got anything out of it.

Q3- Nothing is effective.

Q3- My school work and son keep me intact.

Q3-Every day is different.
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Additional Compliments or Concerns
Adult Additional Compliments or Concerns Q28

Please share any additional compliments, or concerns you ...

Q1-Love my counselor, given great direction, listens to me, non-judgemental. Love the group counselor. She is
direct, knowledgeable, and centered. | get to share and listen to other experiences and strengths.

Q1-Very happy with my counselor, she's very positive and genuinely cares about patients.
Q1-They are doing a great job.

Q1-Before he started with counseling again he was going downhill. If it wasn't for the counselor, pshych, and
secretarial staff he wouldn't be climbing back on top.

Q1-Need on call case manager for urgent matters, available 24 hour case management, My counselor not
available until Monday. Should give a payment out of budget/account balance as needed, can only get it through
caseworker. Would like to be the payee/payer of own self. Had issues with other caseworkers not being helpful,
yelled at me for asking about money.

Q1-Love my sessions when | go. The doctor is very therapeutic, gives me meds he knows will help me not what
we want, uses clinical responsibility, makes us more able to be a part of this community.

Q1-They teach me how to be appropriate, encouraged to participate,staff thank me for what | do, grow together
with staff and peers, make sure funding keeps coming to this program.

Q1-Staff here are great.

Q1-I like everyone here.

Q1-My counselor is good.

Q1-I feel for the first time | have goals set | can reach, | can be a productive citizen and function well.
Q1-I feel that | am heard and able to reach my goals.

Q1-They should be more thorough on medications, you shouldn't have to wait four days for meds.
Q1-It is really structured and works if your willing to put in the work.

Q1-My therapist has been wonderful, she has been the best help she can be for me.The staff has been very
helpful and there for me.

Q1-The counselor is good and the group counselor as well. The groups are sometimes good and sometimes not.
Q1-They're awesome.

Q1-1 have a very good counselor. She is the only one | have ever been to.

Q1-The staff treat the clients like people not patients.

Q1-My counselor is one of the most kindest, professional, amazing people that | have ever dealt with in my life. |
don't think that | would be where I'm at today without her.

Q1-My counselor is goods. She is someone | can communicate with.
Q2-For the most part it's a positive experience.
Q2-My counselor has helped me reach my goal of quitting smoking.

Q2-I like the whole 9 yards of it. They acknowledge you here and | don't feel like a number. My counselor knows
how to bring me down. | feel that she saved my life.

Q2-My counselor is very nice and understanding and empathetic to everything that's going on.
Q2-I like everybody, | like the staff here.

Q2-1 made friends since coming here.

Q2-My counselor helped to get me into a personal care home and appointments.
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Adult Additional Compliments or Concerns Q28

Please share any additional compliments, or concerns you ...

Q2-I love my counselor, very personable, we share the same love for the lord. I'm comfortable with her.

Q2-My counselor has been a great help. He has helped me move on from a stressful situation and has made
himself available when | needed him.

Q2-I don't like the way the doctor treats me. She made me feel like | did something to her.
Q2-| get excellent service here.

Q2-The psychiatrist is amazing because he actually took the time to get to know me before he prescribed my
meds. The therapist is awesome, down to earth, someone | can trust and talk to.

Q2-1 love my provider, so pleasant to go to. She has a great manner to her, she is friendly and outgoing.
Q2-My counselor is a very nice lady, always cool and friendly when | see her.

Q2-The Dr. and counselor try very hard to help me.

Q2-My counselor is wonderful. She goes above and beyond, easy to talk to. We work on meditation.
Q2-My counselors have been great. They are empowering me and helping me through this.

Q2-They matched me with a good counselor.

Q2-Very professional and caring. Supportive and helpful in times of need.

Q2-They are always there if | need to talk. They try to understand me and my issues.

Q2-Everyone here is awesome.

Q3-My counselor is really good at getting to the root of a problem. She is really thorough. The receptionist is
always chipper and happy.

Q3-I love the front desk girls, they cheer me up. My counselor and Dr.. are very good, something special.

Q3-My doctor is the man! He knows medicine, his patients, he can look at you and know something is wrong.
Everyone at my providers office is pleasant and polite. | enjoy coming here.

Q3-Overall everything is going well.
Q3-Staff is good. Very understanding and always make sure | leave on positive advice.

Q3-They have been wonderful. Staff | speak with are recovering and know where I'm coming from. They take
their job seriously and are there 24/7 when | need support.

Q3-Very grateful that they are always here for her when she needs them. Her counselor has helped her for the
past 2 years and is always a phone call away.

Q3- | feel that my counselor is extremely supportive. She is never judgemental. So happy to have a wonderful
supportive counselor.

Q3-They treat me well.

Q3- Everyone is doing a good job.

Q3- | am very pleased with the services | receive.

Q3- | wish things were more flexible and there was a wider variety of treatments and one on one treatment.
Q3-I like my counselor.

Q3-I really like my counselor.

Q3-They are good.

Page:30 The Center for Behavioral Health Data Research, Inc.



Lycoming/Clinton Consumer Family Satisfaction Team

Adult Section

Adult Provider Issues or Problems

Do you know how to file a complaint against your provider.... Q29

T
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total [ (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
Do you know how to file a
complaint against your provider...
Yes 217 68 72 77 -
71.6% 77.3% 70.6% 68.1% -
No 86 20 30 36 -
28.4% 22.7% 29.4% 31.9% -

Adult Satisfaction with Complaint Process Q30

B
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
If you filed a formal complaint
with (name of provider) w...
1 1 - - -
Yes|  0.3% 11% ; ; ;
No . ] ] ] )
. 302 87 102 113 -
Not Applicable| g9 70, 98.9%  100.0%  100.0% -

Adult Satisfaction with Complaint Process Literals Q30A
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Adult Satisfaction With Provider Complaint Qutcomes

Adult Grievance Q31

oy

COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total |(July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -

Do you know how to file a
grievance against your provider...

Yes 214 66 72 76 -
70.6% 75.0% 70.6% 67.3% -

No 89 22 30 3 -
29.4% 25.0% 29.4% 32.7% -

Adult satisfaction with grievance outcome Q32

Py
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
S Total |[(July-Sept) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)

*(NA) responses reduce totals - 3 - - -

If you filed a grievance with (name
of provider) were you...

Yes ) } } } }
No ) ) ) ) )
Adult Issues or Problems Q33
P
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total [ (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
Have you had any issues or
problems with services from (n...
Yes 9 4 2 & -
3.0% 4.5% 2.0% 2.7% -
No 294 84 100 110 -
97.0% 95.5% 98.0% 97.3% -
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Adult Satisfaction With Provider Complaint Qutcomes

Adult Reasons Q34

oy

COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total |(July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -

If "yes", what were the issues or
problems with the servi...

Lack of treatment planning and 1 - 1 - -
participation 0.3% - 1.0% - -

Services not provided when | 3 2 - 1 -
needed them. 1.0% 2.3% - 0.9% -

Poor communication . i ) ) )

0.3% 1.1% - - -

Frequent staff changes ! L ) ) )

q 9 0.3% 1.1% - - -

Frequent provider cancellations i i i i i
Attitude/personality conflict e ] ! ¢ )
1.0% - 1.0% 1.8% -

Billing i i i i i

. 294 84 100 110 -

Not Applicable| g7 go, 95.5% 98.0% 97.3% ;

Other

Were you able to resolve these issues or problems with provider? Q35

—

Count?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
*(NA) responses reduce totals 9 4 2 3 -

Were you able to resolve these
issues or problems with (n...

| resolved the problem with the 3 1 1 1 -
program manager. 33.3% 25.0% 50.0% 33.3% -

. 5 2 1 2 -

I chose to not take action. 55.6% 50.0% 50.0% 66.7% }

. . 1 1 - 5 -

| filed a formal complaint. 11% 25.0% ) ) )
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Adult Satisfaction With Provider Complaint Qutcomes

Adult Lack of Action Q36

oy

COunti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total |(July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
5 2 1 2 -

If you chose not to take any
action, why?

The problem was not that serious. ) } ) } }
| was concerned with how the 3 1 1 1 -
provider would react. 60.0% 50.0% 100.0% 50.0% -

I didn't know how to file a formal 2 1 1
complaint. 40.0% 50.0% - 50.0% -

Adult Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare Questions

What effect has the treatment you've received had on the overall quality of your life? Q37

oy

Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?

Gl YTD  |1stQuarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -

What effect has the treatment
you've received had on the ...

Much better 51?55% 22_4% 257;_8% gg.Z%

A little better 3;?;% %.7% 23.4% g;,s% :
About the same 9?99% 12.8% 18.8% 2.2% )
A little worse 2_;% ]_1% ) 2_3% -

Much worse
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Adult Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare Questions

Were you given the chance to make treatment decisions? Q38

e
COunt?, 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total [ (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
Were you given the chance to
make treatment decisions?
Yes 245 65 85 95 -
80.9% 73.9% 83.3% 84.1% -
No 24 10 9 5 -
7.9% 11.4% 8.8% 4.4% -
Sometimes R [ 8 [ )
11.2% 14.8% 7.8% 11.5% -

Adult Ability to Receive Needed Care Q39

—
Counti 2018/2019 What quarter is it?
Break % YTD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarte- 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Respondents Total (July-Sept.) r(Oct.-De... (Jan.-Mar.) (Apr.-June)
Base 303 88 102 113 -
In the last twelve months, were
you able to get the help you
needed?
Yes 287 85 98 104 -
94.7% 96.6% 96.1% 92.0% -
No 4 2 1 1 -
1.3% 2.3% 1.0% 0.9% 